e 1

Stadtverkehr ARN Hauptbahnhof <> Bustreff <> IKC <>

Bachschleife

giiltig ab: 10.12.23 =p

Montag - Freitag

Fahrtnummer

10

12

13

14

20

21

22

23

24

25

Verkehrshinweise

Arnstadt, Hauptbahnhof (1) ab| 04.41 | 05.11 | 05.41 | 06.11 | 06.41 07.11 | 07.41 | 08.10 | 08.40 | 09.10 | 09.40 | 10.10 | 10.40 | 11.10 | 11.40 | 12.10 | 12.40 | 13.10 | 13.40 | 14.10 | 14.40 | 15.10 | 15.40 | 16.10
Arnstadt, Karl-Liebknecht-StralRe 04.43 | 05.13 | 05.43 | 06.13 | 06.43 07.13 | 07.43 | 08.12 | 08.42 | 09.12 | 09.42 | 10.12 | 10.42 | 11.12 | 11.42 | 12.12 | 12.42 | 13.12 | 13.42 | 14.12 | 14.42 | 15.12 | 15.42 | 16.12
Arnstadt, Am Kesselbrunn 04.44 | 05.14 | 05.44 | 06.14 | 06.44 07.14 | 07.44 | 08.13 | 08.43 | 09.13 | 09.43 | 10.13 | 10.43 | 11.13 | 11.43 | 12.13 | 12.43 | 13.13 | 13.43 | 14.13 | 14.43 | 15.13 | 15.43 | 16.13
Arnstadt, Eintracht 04.45 | 05.15 | 05.45 | 06.15 | 06.45 07.15 | 07.45| 08.14 | 08.44 | 09.14 | 09.44 | 10.14 | 10.44 | 11.14 | 11.44 | 12.14 | 12.44 | 13.14 | 13.44 | 14.14 | 14.44 | 15.14 | 15.44 | 16.14
Arnstadt, Krankenhaus 04.46 | 05.16 | 05.46 | 06.16 | 06.46 07.16 | 07.46 | 08.15 | 08.45 | 09.15 | 09.45 | 10.15 | 10.45 | 11.15 | 11.45 | 12.15 | 12.45 | 13.15 | 13.45 | 14.15 | 14.45 | 15.15 | 15.45 | 16.15
Arnstadt, Ohrdrufer StralRe 04.47 | 05.17 | 05.47 | 06.17 | 06.47 07.17 | 07.47 | 08.17 | 08.47 | 09.17 | 09.47 | 10.17 | 10.47 | 11.17 | 11.47 | 1217 |12.47 |13.17 | 13.47 |14.17 | 14.47 | 15.17 | 15.47 | 16.17
Arnstadt, Diesterwegstralle 04.48 | 05.18 | 05.48 | 06.18 | 06.48 07.18 | 07.48 | 08.18 | 08.48 | 09.18 | 09.48 | 10.18 | 10.48 | 11.18 | 11.48 | 12.18 | 12.48 | 13.18 | 13.48 | 14.18 | 14.48 | 15.18 | 15.48 | 16.18
Arnstadt, Goethestralle 04.49 | 05.19 | 05.49 | 06.19 | 06.49 07.19 | 07.49 | 08.19 | 08.49 | 09.19 | 09.49 | 10.19 | 10.49 | 11.19 | 11.49 | 12.19 | 12.49 | 13.19 | 13.49 | 14.19 | 14.49 | 15.19 | 15.49 | 16.19
Arnstadt, Schénbrunn 04.51 | 05.21 | 05.51 | 06.21 | 06.51 07.21 | 07.51 | 08.22 | 08.52 | 09.22 | 09.52 | 10.22 | 10.52 | 11.22 | 11.52 | 12.22 | 12.52 | 13.22 | 13.52 | 14.22 | 14.52 | 15.22 | 15.52 | 16.22
Arnstadt, Schonbrunnstralle 04.52 | 05.22 | 05.52 | 06.22 | 06.52 07.22 | 07.52 | 08.23 | 08.53 | 09.23 | 09.53 | 10.23 | 10.53 | 11.23 | 11.53 | 12.23 | 12.53 | 13.23 | 13.53 | 14.23 | 14.53 | 15.23 | 15.53 | 16.23
Arnstadt, Abzweig RosenstralRe 04.53 | 05.23 | 05.53 | 06.23 | 06.53 07.23 | 07.53 | 08.24 | 08.54 | 09.24 | 09.54 | 10.24 | 10.54 | 11.24 | 11.54 | 12.24 |12.54 | 13.24 | 13.54 |14.24 | 14.54 | 15.24 | 15.54 | 16.24
Arnstadt, Bustreff (1) 05.00 | 05.30 | 06.00 | 06.30 | 07.00 07.30 | 08.00 | 08.30 | 09.00 | 09.30 | 10.00 | 10.30 | 11.00 | 11.30 | 12.00 | 12.30 | 13.00 | 13.30 | 14.00 | 14.30 | 15.00 | 15.30 | 16.00 | 16.30
Linie 350 Richtung Erfurt 05.00 | 05.30 | 06.00 | 06.30 | 07.00 08.00 09.00 10.00 11.00 12.00 13.00 14.00 | 14.30 | 15.00 | 15.30 | 16.00 | 16.30
Arnstadt, Kohlenmarkt 05.02 | 05.32 | 06.02 | 06.32 | 07.02 07.32 | 08.02 | 08.32 | 09.02 | 09.32 | 10.02 | 10.32 | 11.02 | 11.32 | 12.02 | 12.32 | 13.02 | 13.32 | 14.02 | 14.32 | 15.02 | 15.32 | 16.02 | 16.32
Arnstadt, Stadtilmer StralRe 05.04 | 05.34 | 06.04 | 06.34 | 07.04 07.34 | 08.04 | 08.34 | 09.04 | 09.34 | 10.04 | 10.34 | 11.04 | 11.34 | 12.04 | 12.34 | 13.04 | 13.34 | 14.04 | 14.34 | 15.04 | 15.34 | 16.04 | 16.34
Arnstadt, limkreis-Center \ \ \ \ \ \ 08.07 | 08.37 | 09.07 | 09.37 | 10.07 | 10.37 | 11.07 | 11.37 [ 12.07 | 12.37 [13.07 | 13.37 | 14.07 | 14.37 | 15.07 | 15.37 | 16.07 | 16.37
Arnstadt, Am Dornheimer Berg 05.05 | 05.35 | 06.05 | 06.35 | 07.05 07.35 | 08.10 | 08.40 | 09.10 | 09.40 | 10.10 | 10.40 | 11.10 | 11.40 | 12.10 | 12.40 | 13.10 | 13.40 | 14.10 | 14.40 | 15.10 | 15.40 | 16.10 | 16.40
Arnstadt, Saalfelder StralRe 05.07 | 05.37 | 06.07 | 06.37 | 07.07 07.37 | 08.11 | 08.41 | 09.11 | 09.41 | 10.11 | 10.41 | 11.11 | 11.41 | 12.11 | 12.41 | 13.11 | 13.41 | 14.11 | 14.41 | 15.11 | 15.41 | 16.11 | 16.41
Arnstadt, Friedhof 05.09 | 05.39 | 06.09 | 06.39 | 07.09 07.39 | 08.13 | 08.43 | 09.13 | 09.43 | 10.13 | 10.43 | 11.13 | 11.43 | 12.13 | 12.43 | 13.13 | 13.43 | 14.13 | 14.43 | 15.13 | 15.43 | 16.13 | 16.43
Arnstadt, Elxlebener Weg 05.10 | 05.40 | 06.10 | 06.40 | 07.10 07.40 | 08.14 | 08.44 | 09.14 | 09.44 | 10.14 | 10.44 | 11.14 | 11.44 | 12.14 | 12.44 | 13.14 | 13.44 |14.14 | 14.44 | 15.14 | 15.44 | 16.14 | 16.44
Arnstadt, Am Grabfeld 05.11 | 05.41 | 06.11 | 06.41 | 07.11 07.41 | 08.15|08.45 | 09.15 | 09.45 | 10.15 | 10.45 | 11.15 | 11.45 | 12.15 | 12.45 | 13.15 | 13.45 | 14.15 | 14.45 | 15.15 | 15.45 | 16.15 | 16.45
Arnstadt, An der Bachschleife 05.13 | 05.43 | 06.13 | 06.43 | 07.13 07.43 | 08.17 | 08.47 | 09.17 | 09.47 | 10.17 | 10.47 | 11.17 | 11.47 | 1217 | 12.47 |13.17 | 13.47 |14.17 | 14.47 | 15.17 | 15.47 | 16.17 | 16.47
Arnstadt, Saalfelder StralRe 05.17 | 05.47 | 06.17 | 06.47 | 07.17 07.47 | 08.21 | 08.51 | 09.21 | 09.51 | 10.21 | 10.51 | 11.21 | 11.51 [12.21 | 12.51 | 13.21 | 13.51 | 14.21 | 14.51 | 15.21 | 15.51 | 16.21 | 16.51
Arnstadt, Am Dornheimer Berg 05.18 | 05.48 | 06.18 | 06.48 | 07.18 07.48 | 08.22 | 08.52 | 09.22 | 09.52 | 10.22 | 10.52 | 11.22 | 11.52 | 12.22 | 12.52 | 13.22 | 13.52 | 14.22 | 14.52 | 15.22 | 15.52 | 16.22 | 16.52
Arnstadt, Stadtilmer StraRRe 05.19 | 05.49 | 06.19 | 06.49 | 07.19 07.49 | 08.23 | 08.53 | 09.23 | 09.53 | 10.23 | 10.53 | 11.23 | 11.53 | 12.23 | 12.53 | 13.23 | 13.53 | 14.23 | 14.53 | 15.23 | 15.53 | 16.23 | 16.53
Arnstadt, Wollmarkt 05.21 | 05.51 | 06.21 | 06.51 | 07.21 07.51 | 08.25 | 08.55 | 09.25 | 09.55 | 10.25 | 10.55 | 11.25 | 11.55 | 12.25 | 12.55 | 13.25 | 13.55 | 14.25 | 14.55 | 15.25 | 15.55 | 16.25 | 16.55
Arnstadt, Bustreff (4) 05.30 | 06.00 | 06.30 | 07.00 | 07.30 | 07.45 | 08.00 | 08.30 | 09.00 | 09.30 | 10.00 | 10.30 | 11.00 | 11.30 | 12.00 | 12.30 | 13.00 | 13.30 | 14.00 | 14.30 | 15.00 | 15.30 | 16.00 | 16.30 | 17.00
Linie 350 Richtung Erfurt 05.30 | 06.00 | 06.30 | 07.00 08.00 09.00 10.00 11.00 12.00 13.00 14.00 | 14.30 | 15.00 | 15.30 | 16.00 | 16.30 | 17.00
Arnstadt, Abzweig RosenstralRe 05.31 | 06.01 | 06.31 | 07.01 | 07.31 | 07.46 | 08.01 | 08.31 | 09.01 | 09.31 | 10.01 [ 10.31 | 11.01 | 11.31 | 12.01 | 12.31 | 13.01 | 13.31 | 14.01 | 14.31 | 15.01 | 15.31 | 16.01 | 16.31 | 17.01
Arnstadt, Schonbrunnstralle 05.32 | 06.02 | 06.32 | 07.02 | 07.32 | 07.47 | 08.02 | 08.32 | 09.02 | 09.32 | 10.02 | 10.32 | 11.02 | 11.32 | 12.02 | 12.32 | 13.02 | 13.32 | 14.02 | 14.32 | 15.02 | 15.32 | 16.02 | 16.32 | 17.02
Arnstadt, Schénbrunn 05.33 | 06.03 | 06.33 | 07.03 | 07.33 | 07.48 | 08.03 | 08.33 | 09.03 | 09.33 | 10.03 | 10.33 | 11.03 | 11.33 | 12.03 | 12.33 | 13.03 [13.33 | 14.03 | 14.33 | 15.03 | 15.33 | 16.03 | 16.33 | 17.03
Arnstadt, Goethestralle 05.35 | 06.05 | 06.35 | 07.05 | 07.35 | 07.50 | 08.05 | 08.35 | 09.05 | 09.35 | 10.05 | 10.35 | 11.05 | 11.35 | 12.05 | 12.35 | 13.05 | 13.35 | 14.05 | 14.35 | 15.05 | 15.35 | 16.05 | 16.35 | 17.05
Arnstadt, Diesterwegstralle 05.36 | 06.06 | 06.36 | 07.06 | 07.36 | 07.51 | 08.06 | 08.36 | 09.06 | 09.36 | 10.06 | 10.36 | 11.06 | 11.36 | 12.06 | 12.36 | 13.06 | 13.36 | 14.06 | 14.36 | 15.06 | 15.36 | 16.06 | 16.36 | 17.06
Arnstadt, Ohrdrufer StraRe 05.37 | 06.07 | 06.37 | 07.07 | 07.37 08.07 | 08.37 | 09.07 | 09.37 | 10.07 | 10.37 | 11.07 | 11.37 | 12.07 | 12.37 | 13.07 | 13.37 | 14.07 | 14.37 | 15.07 | 15.37 | 16.07 | 16.37 | 17.07
Arnstadt, Krankenhaus 08.09 | 08.39 | 09.09 | 09.39 | 10.09 | 10.39 | 11.09 | 11.39 | 12.09 | 12.39 | 13.09 | 13.39 | 14.09 | 14.39 | 15.09 | 15.39 | 16.09 | 16.39 | 17.09
Arnstadt, Eintracht 08.11 | 08.41 | 09.11 | 09.41 | 10.11 | 10.41 | 11.11 | 11.41 | 12.11 | 12.41 | 13.11 | 13.41 | 14.11 | 14.41 | 1511 | 15.41 | 16.11 | 16.41 | 17.11
Arnstadt, LessingstralRe 05.38 | 06.08 | 06.38 | 07.08 | 07.38

Arnstadt, Alte Feldstralle 05.39 | 06.09 | 06.39 | 07.09 | 07.39

Arnstadt, Am Kesselbrunn 07.54 | 08.12 | 08.42 | 09.12 | 09.42 | 10.12 | 10.42 | 11.12 | 11.42 [12.12 | 12.42 [ 13.12 | 13.42 | 14.12 | 14.42 | 15.12 | 15.42 | 16.12 | 16.42 | 17.12
Arnstadt, Karl-Liebknecht-Stralle 07.55 | 08.14 | 08.44 | 09.14 | 09.44 | 10.14 | 10.44 | 11.14 | 11.44 {1214 | 12.44 | 13.14 | 13.44 | 1414 |14.44 | 1514 |15.44 | 16.14 | 16.44 | 17.14
Arnstadt, Hauptbahnhof Ausstieg an| 05.41 | 06.11 | 06.41 | 07.11 | 07.41 | 07.57 | 08.18 | 08.48 | 09.18 | 09.48 | 10.18 | 10.48 | 11.18 | 11.48 | 12.18 | 12.48 | 13.18 | 13.48 | 14.18 | 14.48 | 15.18 | 15.48 | 16.18 | 16.48 | 17.18




o 1

Stadtverkehr ARN Hauptbahnhof <> Bustreff <> IKC <>

Bachschleife

giiltig ab: 10.12.23 =

Montag - Freitag Samstag Sonn- und Feiertag
Fahrtnummer 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35 36 37 38 39 40 41 42 43 44 45 46 47 48 50 51
Verkehrshinweise
Arnstadt, Hauptbahnhof (1) ab| 16.40 | 17.11 |17.41 | 18.11 | 19.11 | 20.11 | 21.11 | 07.41 | 08.41 | 09.41 | 10.41 | 11.41 | 12.41 | 13.41 | 14.41 | 15.41 [ 16.41 [17.41 | 18.41 | 07.41 | 08.41 | 09.41 | 10.41 | 11.41 | 12.41
Arnstadt, Karl-Liebknecht-Stralle 16.42 |17.13 | 17.43 | 18.13 | 19.13 [ 20.13 | 21.13 | 07.43 | 08.43 | 09.43 | 10.43 | 11.43 [ 12.43 | 13.43 | 14.43 | 15.43 | 16.43 | 17.43 | 18.43 | 07.43 | 08.43 | 09.43 | 10.43 | 11.43 | 12.43
Arnstadt, Am Kesselbrunn 16.43 |17.14 | 17.44 | 18.14 | 19.14 | 20.14 | 21.14 | 07.44 | 08.44 | 09.44 | 10.44 | 11.44 |12.44 | 13.44 | 14.44 | 15.44 | 16.44 | 17.44 | 18.44 | 07.44 | 08.44 | 09.44 | 10.44 | 11.44 | 12.44
Arnstadt, Eintracht 16.44 |17.15 | 17.45|18.15 | 19.15 | 20.15 | 21.15 | 07.45 | 08.45 | 09.45 | 10.45 | 11.45 | 12.45 | 13.45 | 14.45 | 15.45 | 16.45 | 17.45 | 18.45 | 07.45 | 08.45 | 09.45 | 10.45 | 11.45 | 12.45
Arnstadt, Krankenhaus 16.45 |17.16 | 17.46 | 18.16 | 19.16 | 20.16 | 21.16 | 07.46 | 08.46 | 09.46 | 10.46 | 11.46 | 12.46 | 13.46 | 14.46 | 15.46 | 16.46 | 17.46 | 18.46 | 07.46 | 08.46 | 09.46 | 10.46 | 11.46 | 12.46
Arnstadt, Ohrdrufer StralRe 16.47 |17.17 | 17.47 | 18.17 | 19.17 | 20.17 | 21.17 | 07.47 | 08.47 | 09.47 | 10.47 | 11.47 |12.47 | 13.47 | 14.47 | 15.47 | 16.47 | 17.47 | 18.47 | 07.47 | 08.47 | 09.47 | 10.47 | 11.47 | 12.47
Arnstadt, DiesterwegstraRRe 16.48 |17.18 | 17.48 | 18.18 | 19.18 [ 20.18 | 21.18 | 07.48 | 08.48 | 09.48 | 10.48 | 11.48 | 12.48 | 13.48 | 14.48 | 15.48 | 16.48 | 17.48 | 18.48 | 07.48 | 08.48 | 09.48 | 10.48 | 11.48 | 12.48
Arnstadt, Goethestralie 16.49 |17.19 | 17.49 | 18.19 | 19.19 [ 20.19 | 21.19 | 07.49 | 08.49 | 09.49 | 10.49 | 11.49 [12.49 | 13.49 | 14.49 | 15.49 | 16.49 | 17.49 | 18.49 | 07.49 | 08.49 | 09.49 | 10.49 | 11.49 | 12.49
Arnstadt, Schénbrunn 16.52 |17.21 | 17.51 | 18.21 | 19.21 | 20.21 | 21.21 | 07.51 | 08.51 | 09.51 | 10.51 | 11.51 [ 12.51 | 13.51 | 14.51 | 15.51 | 16.51 | 17.51 | 18.51 | 07.51 | 08.51 | 09.51 | 10.51 | 11.51 | 12.51
Arnstadt, Schonbrunnstrale 16.53 |17.22 | 17.52 | 18.22 | 19.22 | 20.22 | 21.22 | 07.52 | 08.52 | 09.52 | 10.52 | 11.52 | 12.52 | 13.52 | 14.52 | 15.52 | 16.52 | 17.52 | 18.52 | 07.52 | 08.52 | 09.52 | 10.52 | 11.52 | 12.52
Arnstadt, Abzweig RosenstraRRe 16.54 | 17.23 | 17.53 | 18.23 | 19.23 | 20.23 | 21.23 | 07.53 | 08.53 | 09.53 | 10.53 | 11.53 | 12.53 | 13.53 | 14.53 | 15.53 | 16.53 | 17.53 | 18.53 | 07.53 | 08.53 | 09.53 | 10.53 | 11.53 | 12.53
Arnstadt, Bustreff (1) 17.00 | 17.30 | 18.00 | 18.30 | 19.30 | 20.30 | 21.30 | 08.00 | 09.00 | 10.00 | 11.00 | 12.00 | 13.00 | 14.00 | 15.00 | 16.00 | 17.00 | 18.00 | 19.00 | 08.00 | 09.00 | 10.00 | 11.00 | 12.00 | 13.00
Linie 350 Richtung Erfurt 17.00 | 17.30 | 18.00 | 18.30 | 19.30 | 20.30 | 21.30
Arnstadt, Kohlenmarkt 17.02 |17.32 | 18.02 | 18.32 | 19.32 | 20.32 | 21.32 | 08.02 | 09.02 | 10.02 | 11.02 | 12.02 | 13.02 | 14.02 | 15.02 | 16.02 | 17.02 | 18.02 | 19.02 | 08.02 | 09.02 | 10.02 | 11.02 | 12.02 | 13.02
Arnstadt, Stadtilmer Strale 17.04 | 17.34 | 18.04 | 18.34 | 19.34 [ 20.34 | 21.34 | 08.04 | 09.04 | 10.04 | 11.04 | 12.04 | 13.04 | 14.04 | 15.04 | 16.04 | 17.04 | 18.04 | 19.04 | 08.04 | 09.04 | 10.04 | 11.04 | 12.04 | 13.04
Amnstadt, limkreis-Center 17.07 |17.37 | 18.07 | 18.37 | 19.37 | 20.37 | | |08.07 | 09.07 [10.07 | 11.07 | 12.07 | 13.07 | 14.07 | 15.07 | 16.07 | 17.07 | 18.07 [ 19.07 | | | | | | |
Arnstadt, Am Dornheimer Berg 17.10 | 17.40 | 18.10 | 18.40 | 19.40 | 20.40 | 21.35 | 08.10 | 09.10 | 10.10 | 11.10 | 12.10 | 13.10 | 14.10 | 15.10 | 16.10 | 17.10 | 18.10 | 19.10 | 08.05 | 09.05 | 10.05 | 11.05 | 12.05 | 13.05
Arnstadt, Saalfelder Strale 17.11 | 17.41 | 18.11 | 18.41 | 19.41 | 20.41 | 21.37 | 08.11 | 09.11 | 10.11 | 11.11 [12.11 | 13.11 | 14.11 | 15.11 | 16.11 | 17.11 | 18.11 | 19.11 | 08.07 | 09.07 | 10.07 | 11.07 | 12.07 | 13.07
Arnstadt, Friedhof 17.13 |17.43 | 18.13 | 18.43 | 19.43 | 20.43 | 21.39 | 08.13 | 09.13 | 10.13 | 11.13 | 12.13 [ 13.13 | 14.13 | 15.13 | 16.13 | 17.13 | 18.13 | 19.13 | 08.09 | 09.09 | 10.09 | 11.09 | 12.09 | 13.09
Arnstadt, Elxlebener Weg 17.14 | 17.44 | 18.14 | 18.44 | 19.44 | 20.44 | 21.40 | 08.14 | 09.14 | 10.14 | 11.14 | 12.14 | 13.14 | 14.14 | 15.14 | 16.14 | 17.14 | 18.14 | 19.14 | 08.10 [ 09.10 | 10.10 | 11.10 | 12.10 | 13.10
Arnstadt, Am Grabfeld 17.15 |17.45 | 18.15 | 18.45 | 19.45 | 20.45 | 21.41 | 08.15 | 09.15 | 10.15 | 11.15 | 12.15 [ 13.15 | 14.15 | 15.15 | 16.15 | 17.15 | 18.15 | 19.15 | 08.11 | 09.11 | 10.11 | 11.11 | 12.11 | 13.11
Arnstadt, An der Bachschleife 17.17 | 17.47 | 18.17 | 18.47 | 19.47 | 20.47 | 21.43 | 08.17 | 09.17 | 10.17 | 11.17 | 12.17 |13.17 | 14.17 | 15.17 | 16.17 | 17.17 | 18.17 | 19.17 | 08.13 [ 09.13 | 10.13 | 11.13 | 12.13 | 13.13
Arnstadt, Saalfelder StraRe 17.21 |17.51 | 18.21 | 18.51 | 19.51 | 20.51 | 21.47 | 08.21 | 09.21 | 10.21 | 11.21 | 12.21 [13.21 | 14.21 | 15.21 | 16.21 | 17.21 | 18.21 | 19.21 | 08.17 [09.17 | 10.17 | 11.17 | 12.17 | 13.17
Arnstadt, Am Dornheimer Berg 17.22 |17.52 | 18.22 | 18.52 | 19.52 | 20.52 | 21.48 | 08.22 | 09.22 | 10.22 | 11.22 | 12.22 [ 13.22 | 14.22 | 15.22 | 16.22 | 17.22 | 18.22 | 19.22 | 08.18 | 09.18 | 10.18 | 11.18 | 12.18 | 13.18
Arnstadt, Stadtilmer Strale 17.23 |17.53 | 18.23 | 18.53 | 19.53 | 20.53 | 21.49 | 08.23 | 09.23 | 10.23 | 11.23 | 12.23 | 13.23 | 14.23 | 15.23 | 16.23 | 17.23 | 18.23 | 19.23 | 08.19 [ 09.19 | 10.19 | 11.19 | 12.19 | 13.19
Arnstadt, Wollmarkt 17.25 | 17.55 | 18.25 | 18.55 | 19.55 | 20.55 | 21.51 | 08.25 | 09.25 | 10.25 | 11.25 | 12.25 | 13.25 | 14.25 | 15.25 | 16.25 | 17.25 | 18.25 | 19.25 | 08.21 | 09.21 | 10.21 | 11.21 | 12.21 | 13.21
Arnstadt, Bustreff (4) 17.30 | 18.00 | 18.30 | 19.00 | 20.00 | 21.00 | 22.00 | 08.30 | 09.30 | 10.30 | 11.30 | 12.30 | 13.30 | 14.30 | 15.30 | 16.30 | 17.30 | 18.30 | 19.30 | 08.30 | 09.30 | 10.30 | 11.30 | 12.30 | 13.30
Linie 350 Richtung Erfurt 17.30 | 18.00 | 18.30 08.30 | 09.30 | 10.30 | 11.30 | 12.30 | 13.30 | 14.30 | 15.30 | 16.30 | 17.30 | 18.30 08.30 | 09.30 | 10.30 | 11.30 | 12.30 | 13.30
Arnstadt, Abzweig RosenstraRRe 17.31 [ 18.01 | 18.31 | 19.01 | 20.01 | 21.01 | 22.01 | 08.31 | 09.31 | 10.31 | 11.31 | 12.31 [ 13.31 | 14.31 | 15.31 | 16.31 | 17.31 | 18.31 | 19.31 | 08.31 | 09.31 | 10.31 | 11.31 | 12.31 | 13.31
Arnstadt, Schonbrunnstrale 17.32 1 18.02 | 18.32 | 19.02 | 20.02 | 21.02 | 22.02 | 08.32 | 09.32 | 10.32 | 11.32 | 12.32 [ 13.32 | 14.32 | 15.32 | 16.32 | 17.32 | 18.32 | 19.32 | 08.32 | 09.32 | 10.32 | 11.32 | 12.32 | 13.32
Arnstadt, Schonbrunn 17.33 | 18.03 | 18.33 | 19.03 | 20.03 | 21.03 | 22.03 | 08.33 | 09.33 | 10.33 | 11.33 | 12.33 | 13.33 | 14.33 | 15.33 | 16.33 | 17.33 | 18.33 | 19.33 | 08.33 | 09.33 | 10.33 | 11.33 | 12.33 | 13.33
Arnstadt, GoethestraRe 17.35 1 18.05 | 18.35 | 19.05 | 20.05 | 21.05 | 22.05 | 08.35 | 09.35 | 10.35 | 11.35 | 12.35 | 13.35 | 14.35 | 15.35 | 16.35 | 17.35 | 18.35 | 19.35 | 08.35 | 09.35 | 10.35 | 11.35 | 12.35 | 13.35
Arnstadt, DiesterwegstraRe 17.36 | 18.06 | 18.36 | 19.06 | 20.06 | 21.06 | 22.06 | 08.36 | 09.36 | 10.36 | 11.36 | 12.36 | 13.36 | 14.36 | 15.36 | 16.36 | 17.36 | 18.36 | 19.36 | 08.36 | 09.36 | 10.36 | 11.36 | 12.36 | 13.36
Arnstadt, Ohrdrufer StraRe 17.37 | 18.07 | 18.37 | 19.07 | 20.07 | 21.07 | 22.07 | 08.37 | 09.37 | 10.37 | 11.37 | 12.37 | 13.37 | 14.37 | 15.37 | 16.37 | 17.37 | 18.37 | 19.37 | 08.37 [ 09.37 | 10.37 | 11.37 | 12.37 | 13.37
Arnstadt, Krankenhaus 18.39 22.08 19.38
Arnstadt, Eintracht 18.41 22.09 19.39
Arnstadt, Lessingstrale 17.38 | 18.08 19.08 | 20.08 | 21.08 08.38 | 09.38 | 10.38 | 11.38 | 12.38 | 13.38 | 14.38 | 15.38 | 16.38 | 17.38 | 18.38 08.38 | 09.38 | 10.38 | 11.38 | 12.38 | 13.38
Arnstadt, Alte Feldstrale 17.39 | 18.09 19.09 | 20.09 | 21.09 08.39 | 09.39 | 10.39 | 11.39 | 12.39 | 13.39 [ 14.39 | 15.39 | 16.39 | 17.39 | 18.39 08.39 | 09.39 | 10.39 | 11.39 | 12.39 | 13.39
Arnstadt, Am Kesselbrunn 18.42 22.10 19.40
Arnstadt, Karl-Liebknecht-StralRe 18.44 22.11 19.41
Arnstadt, Hauptbahnhof Ausstieg an|17.41 | 18.11 | 18.48 | 19.11 | 20.11 | 21.11 | 22.14 | 08.41 | 09.41 | 10.41 | 11.41 | 12.41 | 13.41 | 14.41 | 15.41 | 16.41 | 17.41 |18.41 |19.44 | 08.41 | 09.41 | 10.41 | 11.41 | 12.41 | 13.41




e 1

Stadtverkehr ARN Hauptbahnhof <> Bustreff <> IKC <> Bachschleife

giiltig ab: 10.12.23 =p

Sonn- und Feiertag

Fahrtnummer

52

53

54

55

56

57

Verkehrshinweise

Arnstadt, Hauptbahnhof (1) ab|13.41 | 14.41 | 15.41 | 16.41 | 17.41 | 18.41
Arnstadt, Karl-Liebknecht-Stralle 13.43 | 14.43 | 15.43 | 16.43 | 17.43 | 18.43
Arnstadt, Am Kesselbrunn 13.44 | 1444 | 1544 | 16.44 | 17.44 | 18.44
Arnstadt, Eintracht 13.45 | 14.45 | 15.45 | 16.45 | 17.45 | 18.45
Arnstadt, Krankenhaus 13.46 | 14.46 | 15.46 | 16.46 | 17.46 | 18.46
Arnstadt, Ohrdrufer StralRe 13.47 | 1447 | 1547 | 16.47 | 17.47 | 18.47
Arnstadt, Diesterwegstralie 13.48 | 14.48 | 15.48 | 16.48 | 17.48 | 18.48
Arnstadt, GoethestralRe 13.49 [ 14.49 | 1549 | 16.49 | 17.49 | 18.49
Arnstadt, Schéonbrunn 13.51 [14.51 [ 15.51 [ 16.51 [ 17.51 | 18.51
Arnstadt, Schénbrunnstralte 13.52 | 14.52 | 15.52 | 16.52 | 17.52 | 18.52
Arnstadt, Abzweig Rosenstralle 13.53 | 14.53 | 15.53 | 16.53 | 17.53 | 18.53
Arnstadt, Bustreff (1) 14.00 | 15.00 | 16.00 | 17.00 | 18.00 | 19.00
Linie 350 Richtung Erfurt

Arnstadt, Kohlenmarkt 14.02 | 15.02 | 16.02 | 17.02 | 18.02 | 19.02
Arnstadt, Stadtilmer StralRe 14.04 | 15.04 | 16.04 | 17.04 | 18.04 | 19.04
Arnstadt, limkreis-Center \ \ \ \ \ \
Arnstadt, Am Dornheimer Berg 14.05 | 15.05 | 16.05 | 17.05 | 18.05 | 19.05
Arnstadt, Saalfelder Strale 14.07 | 15.07 | 16.07 | 17.07 | 18.07 | 19.07
Arnstadt, Friedhof 14.09 | 15.09 | 16.09 | 17.09 | 18.09 | 19.09
Arnstadt, Elxlebener Weg 14.10 | 15.10 | 16.10 | 17.10 | 18.10 [ 19.10
Arnstadt, Am Grabfeld 14.11 | 15.11 | 16.11 [ 17.11 [ 18.11 | 19.11
Arnstadt, An der Bachschleife 14.13 | 15.13 | 16.13 | 17.13 | 18.13 [ 19.13
Arnstadt, Saalfelder StralRe 14.17 | 1517 | 16.17 | 17.17 | 18.17 | 19.17
Arnstadt, Am Dornheimer Berg 14.18 [ 15.18 [ 16.18 [17.18 | 18.18 | 19.18
Arnstadt, Stadtilmer StralRe 14.19 | 15.19 | 16.19 | 17.19 | 18.19 | 19.19
Arnstadt, Wollmarkt 14.21 | 15.21 | 16.21 | 17.21 | 18.21 | 19.21
Arnstadt, Bustreff (4) 14.30 | 15.30 | 16.30 | 17.30 | 18.30 | 19.30
Linie 350 Richtung Erfurt 14.30 | 15.30 | 16.30 | 17.30 | 18.30
Arnstadt, Abzweig Rosenstralle 14.31 [ 15.31 [ 16.31 [ 17.31 [ 18.31 | 19.31
Arnstadt, Schonbrunnstralle 14.32 [ 15.32 | 16.32 | 17.32 | 18.32 | 19.32
Arnstadt, Schénbrunn 14.33 | 15.33 | 16.33 | 17.33 | 18.33 | 19.33
Arnstadt, GoethestralRe 14.35 | 15.35 | 16.35 | 17.35 | 18.35 | 19.35
Arnstadt, Diesterwegstralie 14.36 | 15.36 | 16.36 | 17.36 | 18.36 | 19.36
Arnstadt, Ohrdrufer StralRe 14.37 | 15.37 | 16.37 | 17.37 | 18.37 | 19.37
Arnstadt, Krankenhaus 19.38
Arnstadt, Eintracht 19.39
Arnstadt, LessingstralRe 14.38 | 15.38 | 16.38 | 17.38 | 18.38
Arnstadt, Alte Feldstrae 14.39 | 15.39 | 16.39 | 17.39 | 18.39
Arnstadt, Am Kesselbrunn 19.40
Arnstadt, Karl-Liebknecht-StraRe 19.41
Arnstadt, Hauptbahnhof Ausstieg an|14.41 | 15.41 |16.41 | 17.41 | 18.41 | 19.44




